505537585 06/21/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5584382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED	06/15/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXP USA, INC.	
Street Address:	6501 WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE WEST	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78735	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6372414

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vilimaina.naga@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP USA, INC. LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 6501 WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE WEST TX30/0362

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78735

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6372414
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VILIMAINA NAGA
SIGNATURE:	/Vilimaina Naga/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** source=6372414#page1.tif

PATENT 505537585 REEL: 049548 FRAME: 0239

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited ("Assignor"), hereby sells, and assigns, and transfers, effective this day, its entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to NXP USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6501 William Cannon Drive West, Austin, Texas, 78735, the United States, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

U.S. Patent No. 6,372,414, granted April 16, 2002 (having been filed as U.S. patent appln. no. 09/268,438 on March 12, 1999); and

all rights in and to said patent, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications and patents associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on those applications.

Assignor further authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to NXP USA, Inc. for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor further covenants and agrees to provide its cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

Assignor also hereby transfers unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent and any patents based in whole or part upon said patent, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, legal representatives or other assigns and does hereby assign and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all such claims and rights.

The individual signing this document on behalf of Assignor certifies that s/he has the full right and authority to convey the above rights on behalf of the Assignor.

Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited

Name\*

European Patent Attorney

itle

PATENT REEL: 049548 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 06/21/2019